PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4374183

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| CURT THORNTON | 05/24/2016 |
| JEFF VRACHAN | 05/24/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PROVISION INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 9253 ETON AVENUE | |
| City: | CHATSWORTH | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91311 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29565861 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)515-6969

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-0180

Email: ALangsam@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW S. LANGSAM

Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 2: 38TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 21378.00002 | |
|--------------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANDREW S. LANGSAM | |
| SIGNATURE: | /andrew s langsam/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: 04/19/2017 | | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Provision#page1.tif source=Assignment Provision#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042056 FRAME: 0160

504327498

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

| PATENT | |
|--|--|
| For: $\mathbf{X} \subseteq \mathbf{U.S}$. | and/or X Foreign Rights |
| For: X U.S. | Application or U.S. Patent |
| By: X Inver | stor(s) or Present Owner |
| | n of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, |
| | iventor or person or entity who owns the invention): (a) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality |
| Name: | Curt Thorston |
| Address: | 3149 Diverson Avenue, Simi Valley, CA 93063 |
| Citizenship: | US |
| Name: | Jeff Vrachan |
| Address: | 5996 Doverail Drive, Agoura Hills, CA 91301 |
| Citizenship: | US |
| | hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to |
| ASSIGNEE: | |
| Corporation: | Provision Interactive Technologies, Inc. of |
| | 9253 Eton Avenue |
| | Chatsworth, CA 91311 US |
| and the succes | sors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE |
| | (complete one of the following) |
| | re right, title and interest |
| an und | ivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its |
| ternions | if possessions |
| and in : | (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, |
| in and to any a | nd all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: |
| Title: Interactiv | re Klosk with 3-D Attractive Mechanism |
| Attorney File No | a.: 21378.00002 Design |

PATENT REEL: 042056 FRAME: 0161

| and which | ch is found in: | |
|---|---|--|
| | X U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith. | |
| | U.S. patent application executed on | |
| (c) | U.S. patent application Serial No filed on | |
| | U.S. Patent Noissued on | |
| (e) . | U.S. provisional patent application filed | |
| | A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. | |
| | (also check (f) if foreign application(s) is also being completed) | |
| (f) | X and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority. | |
| continua | and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any tion, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or retion thereof | |
| ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this | | |
| NOTE: I | (Date of Signing) Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Curl Thernton and Jeff Vrachan | |
| NOTE: 8 | to witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima- | |
| | acie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is dealred. | |
| | | |

PATENT REEL: 042056 FRAME: 0162

HACE IN PRIOR CARRAMENTOUROUS IN FOUNDSCHAFFIE BLANSFOOL